```
ww.ecourtsin
```

æITEM NO.29

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

```
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
```

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6457-6458/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/12/2016 in WPC No. 2585/2007 07/02/2017 in WPC No. 2585/2007 07/02/2017 in RA No. 50/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi) S. P. SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESHWAR PRATAP AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 6461-6462/2017

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

SLP(C) No...../2017 CC No.4813/2017

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to file SLP and substitution and Office Report)

SLP(C) No...../2017 CC No.4785/2017

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to file SLP and substitution and Office Report)

Date : 03/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv. Mrs. Kushagra Pandit, Adv.

Mr. Jayant K. Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.

Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As jointly prayed for, put up on 18.4.2017.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master Court Master

w.ecourtsindia.com